### Resolution



# Town of Carolina Beach Town Council

#### RESOLUTION NO. 22-2251

## Resolution Supporting the Financial Obligations Associated with Rebuilding the Town of Carolina Beach Marina Bulkhead.

WHEREAS, the Town of Carolina Beach intends to rebuild the East and South bulkhead and docks associated with the Town's Marina located at 301 Canal Drive.

WHEREAS, The Town of Carolina Beach received a \$2,112,493.60 grant from Golden Leaf to fund the East and South bulkheads at the Town Marna; and

WHEREAS, the total cost of the project is anticipated to be \$3,124,782.80; and

WHEREAS, the Town plans to utilize other revenue sources to fund the remaining project costs.

#### BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED by the Town of Carolina Beach, as follows:

- 1. The Town hereby determines the Town Marina redevelopment of the south and east bulkheads and docks is currently out for bid.
- 2. The Town commits to fund the remaining project costs through other means to include additional grant funds, loans, annual budgeted funds, and/or room occupancy tax.

Albert L. Barbee, Mayor	Attest: Kimberlee Ward, Town Clerk
Date Approved	

Town of Carolina Beach Resolution No. 22-2251